2
Accu-Guard®
SMD Thin-Film Fuse
ACCU-GUARD® TECHNOLOGY
The Accu-Guard® series of fuses is based on thin-film tech -
niques. This technology provides a level of control on the com -
po nent electrical and physical characteristics that is generally
not pos si ble with standard fuse technologies. This has allowed

      Shear Components mounted to a substrate. No visible damage
      A force of 5N applied normal to the
      line joining the terminations and in
      a line parallel to the substrate.
      Rapid Change of Components mounted to a substrate. No visible damage
      Temperature 5 cycles -55°C to +125°C. Δ R/R<10%
      Vibration Per Mil-Std-202F       No visible damage
      Method 201A and     ΔR/R<10%
      Method 204D Condition D.
      Load Life 25°C, I rated, 20,000 hrs. No visible damage
                                      ΔR/R<10%
1206
                                      Current           Resistance              Voltage Drop           Fusing Current           Pre-Arc
      Part Number           Rating   @ 10% x I rated, 25°C @ 1 x I rated, 25°C   (within 5 sec.)  25°C     I2 t @ 50A
                                            A                   Ω (Max.)                   mV (Max.)                          A                       A2 - sec.
  F1206A0R20FWTR        0.200                   0.95                             350                             0.40                    0.00002*
  F1206A0R25FWTR        0.250                   0.75                             280                             0.50                    0.00004*
  F1206A0R37FWTR        0.375                   0.40                             220                             0.75                     0.00006
  F1206A0R50FWTR        0.500                   0.35                             220                             1.00                     0.0002
  F1206A0R75FWTR        0.750                   0.25                             220                             1.50                       0.003
  F1206A1R00FWTR        1.000                   0.18                             220                             2.00                       0.005
  F1206A1R25FWTR        1.250                   0.15                             220                             2.50                       0.009
  F1206A1R50FWTR        1.500                   0.11                             220                             3.00                       0.02
  F1206A1R75FWTR        1.750                   0.10                             210                             3.50                       0.035
  F1206A2R00FWTR        2.000                  0.065                           160                             4.00                       0.04
* Current is limited to less than 50A at 32V due to internal fuse resistance.
ENVIRONMENTAL CHARACTERISTICS
Accu-Guard®
SMD Thin-Film Fuse